

CALLOWAY COUNTY FISCAL COURT

BID SUBMITTAL

PURCHASE OF CONCRETE

SPECIFICATIONS

The Fiscal Court of Calloway County is accepting sealed bids to establish multiple price contracts to provide certain good(s), product(s) and equipment (sales/rental and/or services). The contract resulting from this solicitation shall begin with its award, be effective for one year after its inception, and may be renewed automatically unless notice of termination is given by either party. All bids must meet KYDOT specs. Calloway County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive technicalities or advertise.

This is not an exclusive contract, and carries no guaranteed amount of work. The use is strictly at the discretion of the Fiscal Court of Calloway County or its designee(s) on an as needed basis.

The contractor with due diligence shall furnish all necessary qualified personnel and equipment to provide the service. Those wishing to submit a bid please complete, review, and sign the document below.

The Fiscal Court of Calloway County reserves the right to declare a bidder unresponsive if an adequate level of manpower and equipment is not apparent to fulfill the contract or contractor would not be able to perform the work requested within the time frame needed.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Entity or Individual Submitting Bid:

Name of Company/Individual:		
Contact Name/Title:		
Mailing/Street Address:		
City, ST, ZIP:		·
Work Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:		

Please provide a cost per yard including price on each item.	delivery and minimum	yardage requirement. Quote your single best net
1. COST PER YARD DELIVERED	\$	
2. HAUL CHARGE (If applicable)	\$	<u> </u>
JOB RESPONSE TIME (If applicable)		
I CAN RESPOND WITH EQUIPMENT ANDWORKING DAYS OF JOB RE	` '	MENCE THE REQUESTED JOB WITHIN
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Title, if on behalf of an entity

Evaluation Criteria

Pricing 40%
Experience/Response Time 20%
Available Product/Owned Equipment 20%
Past Performance 20%

*Additional information on experience, available product or equipment, past performance can be submitted in the form of attached letters, statements, endorsements and/or recommendations.

Additionally, instances of unresponsiveness or other negative experiences regarding performance of requested work shall be a significant factor in selection of subsequent requests.

Questions pertaining to this solicitation can be emailed to info@callowayky.com or answered by calling the County Judge's Office at 270-753-2920.

DEADLINE FOR BID SUBMITTAL: NOON (12:00 PM) Friday, May 10, 2024 in Court House Annex, 201 S. 4th Street